Dimensions
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Applications
HDS1500 Series
CONVECTION
COOLED1500W
12.32” x 2.50” x 5.00” (294.5 x 63.5 x 127mm)
The HDS1500 series offers users both output voltage and output current programming (0–
105%) via resistance, voltage or I2C bus in a very high efficiency, high power density 1.5kW
chassis mount package. Measuring just 12.32” x 2.5” x 5.0”, the HDS1500 also features active
current sharing, remote on/off, remote sense and a power OK signal. The standby output is
available whenever the mains supply is present and can be user selected as either 5V at 0.5A
or 9V at 0.3A.
Features
• High Efficiency up to 92%
• High Power Density
• Programmable Output Voltage (0-105%)
• Programmable Output Current (0-105%)
• Parallel Operation
• Fully Featured Signals & Controls
• 3 Year Warranty
Industrial
Electronics
RoboticsLasers LED Heating
Model Number Output Voltage V1
Output Current
Efficiency(1) Output Power
Min Max
HDS1500PS12 12.0VDC 0.0A 125.0A 89% 1500W
HDS1500PS15 15.0VDC 0.0A 100.0A 90% 1500W
HDS1500PS24 24.0VDC 0.0A 62.5A 91% 1500W
HDS1500PS30 30.0VDC 0.0A 50.0A 92% 1500W
HDS1500PS36 36.0VDC 0.0A 41.7A 92% 1500W
HDS1500PS48 48.0VDC 0.0A 31.3A 92% 1500W
HDS1500PS60 60.0VDC 0.0A 25.0A 93% 1500W
Models & Ratings
Notes:
1. Measured with 230VAC input and full load.
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES